503105124 12/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3151731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORTH ROCKY ROBOT TECHNOLOGY, INC	11/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIS ENGINEERING GMBH & COKG	
Street Address:	GEWERBEPARK ADER 4, A-4850	
City:	TIMELKAM	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6014797
Patent Number:	7168456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (509)455-6000

Email: shamus.odoherty@painehamblen.com

Correspondent Name: SHAMUS T. O'DOHERTY

Address Line 1: 717 W. SPRAGUE AVE.SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37860-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAMUS T. O'DOHERTY	
SIGNATURE:	/Shamus T. O'Doherty/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment - Exhibit B (01363754x7AC1D)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Exhibit B (01363754x7AC1D)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment - Exhibit B (01363754x7AC1D)#page3.tif

PATENT 503105124 REEL: 034528 FRAME: 0724

Exhibit B PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, North Rocky Robot Technology, Inc., an Idaho corporation, ("<u>Assignor</u>") is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following applications as well as all inventions and technology described thereby (collectively the "<u>Patents</u>"):

- (i) U.S. Patent No. 6,014,797;
- (ii) U.S. Patent No. 7,168,456;
- (iii) Canadian Patent No. 2,240,657;
- (iv) Canadian Patent No. 2,564,569;
- (v) European Patent No. 0.886.003;
- (vi) European Patent No. 1.780.330;
- (vii) All patents and patent applications existing now or in the future throughout the world that claim priority, directly or indirectly, to the above-listed patents or any patent applications relating thereto or that otherwise describe the same inventions and/or technology that is described in the above-listed patents; and
- (viii) All substitutions, extensions, reissues, renewals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of (i) or (ii) above, including all foreign equivalents.

WHEREAS, WIS Engineering GmbH & Co. KG, an Austrian Limited Partnership, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions and technology described thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, along with the inventions and technology described thereby and all causes of action relating thereto, whether arising before or after the date of this assignment.
- 2. The Patents, and the inventions and technology described thereby, shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns, for its exclusive use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests all applicable patent offices throughout the world to issue all letters patent on the Patents and the inventions and technology described thereby to Assignee.
- 4. Assignor agrees to (i) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of all rights related to the Patents and prosecution of all related domestic and foreign patent applications; (ii) execute and deliver all instruments and documents necessary to effectuate the transfer of the Patents to Assignee and record such transfer with the applicable government offices around the world; (iii) execute and deliver all instruments and documents necessary for the making and prosecution of applications for letters patent on the inventions and technology covered by the Patents, for litigation regarding said letters patent, and for the purpose of protecting title to the inventions and technology described in the Patents and all letters patent relating thereto; and (iii) perform such other acts as Assignee may lawfully request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all rights and applications relating thereto.

ASSIGNOR

Nov.	25,	2014
Date		

Signature
Heinz (Heihli) Kuster, Pres. CEi

Naith Rocky Robot Technology, Inc.

STATE OF Idaho		
COUNTY OF	Bonner) ss)

On this 25 day of Notary Public in and for the State of 100 personally appeared 100 personally appeare

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this day and year first above written.

PUBLIC PUBLIC

Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT B - PATENT ASSIGNMENT

November 25, 2014

- 1. On all places where North Rocky Robot Technology, Inc. is indicated it will be added also known as NORTEC.
- 2. Under Paragraph 5 the following will be added;
 All expenses occurred with the transfer of ownership of all the assigned patents to be paid by Assignee.

NORTEC, INC	WIS
By: Jobb Kun	
Name: Heinz (Heikhi) Kuster	Name: DR CHRISTIAN FRIED
Title: Pres. CED	Title: MANAGING BRECTOR
Date: Nov. 25, 2014	Date: Wor 25 +2, 2014

PATENT REEL: 034528 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 12/17/2014